SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8350/2024

ABHISHEK BANSAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85348/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.85647/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 85348/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 85647/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv. Mr. Manik Karanjawala, AOR M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR Mr. Krishan Singhal, Adv. Ms. Aastha Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 27.8.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar