SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8350/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2024 in WC No. 8004/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

ABHISHEK BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 85348/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 85647/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 08-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv. Ms. Ishika Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR

Mr. Krishan Singhal, Adv. Ms. Aastha Sardana, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ved P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and having gone through the materials on record, we see no reason to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.
- 2. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.
- Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)